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yvonnemo@raf.co.za

Subject: RE: DIRECTIVE AND INDIVIDUAL UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE MOSHOANA
J - 04 NOVEMBER 2022

Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE MOSHOANA J - 04 NOVEMBER
2022.pdf; UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE JUDGE MOSHOANA - 04
NOVEMBER 2022 (1).pdf

Dear Counsels/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive dated 31 October 2022 and the Individual Unopposed Applications
roll before Moshoana J for the 4™ of November 2022.

Al RONEWA YHATBANE

Judge’s Seeretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria

< “\Yﬁ' s Pnlncc' of Justice, 1% F:Ioor. Office 176 ‘
WA Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
: Private Bag X67, PRETORIA. 0001
D e Tel 1427123149002

Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9
Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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31 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE MOSHOANA J
— 04 NOVEMBER 2022

s Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Judge Moshoana on Friday, 04 November 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be open court appearances. The Court will
commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 4E. Introductions will be
conducted at Palace of Justice chamber 176, 09h40,

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Judge Moshoana) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e Court 4E), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner
and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4, The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court
Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the
Court is satisfied with the application.



5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Tuesday, 01 November 2022 16h00. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter
being removed from the roll.

7 Matters will be dealt with in a numerical order, Counsel/Practitioners should
place their names on record and wait for the court to review their matters on
Caselines.

8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Mr. Justice Moshoana J
Gauteng Division Pretoria

Palace of Justice: 176 /1% Floor

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

COURT 4E

04 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSHOANA J

1. TSHIDISO CONSULTING +1 VS STD BANK 75953/19
2. P M DAVEY + ANOTHER VS ABSA BANK 6326/22

3. SB GUARANTEE VS K H MKHARI 29080/22
4. FRD BANK VS C B MPELE 36347/19

5. STD BANK VS F A MOKOENA 51443/19



6. B CRAS

7.STD BANK

8. T W MOLAPI

9. STD BANK

10. EX PARTE: SB GUARANTEE + 2

11. SB GUARANTEE

12. NEBANK LTD

13. E LABUSCHAGNE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M L BOLHUIS + OTHERS

HV MATHEWS

MIN OF POLICE

VI PITSO

F A RADEBE

B PLAATIIES

SVDW NOVELTY

4148/22

11744/22

26515/22

003570/22

27279/22

33451/22

46679/19

31249/22



14. TS MOLAOLWA

15. 1 NKOMO

16. FRD BANK

17. F F MSIZA

18. M J MAKENA

19. A H KEYSER

20. ABSA H/LOAN

21. AMPANDE

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF POLICE +1

L DONES

B F MAHLANGU +1

M MAKENA

RAF

N P GAVEN

MIN OF POLICE

29505/21

19125/21

50290/19

53045/18

59658/20

99425/15

32391/21

62616/20



22. ) ERNEST TREVENA +1

23. ABSA H/LOAN +1

24. R D NEVELING

25. M A MEKWA

26. S MILLER

27. A ANASTASIADES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

NKUNA DAN TRADING

S B & B MLENGETYA

M L BOLHUIS + ANOTHER

RAF

RAF

RAF

39750/20

57196/20

4149/22

24395/22

54787/14

13346/19



